
21 (6) 10 (3)

Ball Carries Home Away Ball Carries

Billy Vunipola 18 Rob Kearney 12

Mike Brown 15 43% 57% Robbie Henshaw 12

Anthony Watson 11 CJ Stander 9

47% 53%

Metres Made Metres Made

Billy Vunipola 96 117 122 Robbie Henshaw 101

Mike Brown 70 Rob Kearney 47

Anthony Watson 68 420 408 Andrew Trimble 40

Lineouts Won 23 26 Lineouts Won

George Kruis 2 Devin Toner 2

Chris Robshaw 2 4 5 CJ Stander 2

Maro Itoje 1 Jamie Heaslip 2

19 23

Tackles Tackles

Maro Itoje 15 3 4 Josh Van der Flier 17

Jonathan Joseph 14 Donnacha Ryan 15

Chris Robshaw 14 84 106 CJ Stander 11

3 4

Home Away

147 136

23 19

2 10

86% 88%

Home Away

12 10

0 0

Home Away

6 8

1 3

86% 73%

3 0

5 8

0 1

100% 89%

England 21 - 10 Ireland
27/02/2016,   Twickenham,   Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)

FT (HT)

Possession

Territory

Anthony Watson (57), Mike Brown (62) Tries Conor Murray (45)

Drop Goals

Attack

Owen Farrell (63) Conversions Johnny Sexton (46)

Owen Farrell (11, 34, 50) Penalty Goals Johnny Sexton (5)

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Defenders Beaten

Defence

Tackles Made

Discipline

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Turnovers Won

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Scrums Success

Set Piece

Lineouts Won Own Throw

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Axis Title 



England 21 - 10 Ireland
27/02/2016,   Twickenham,   Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)

Match Timeline

Match Time Home Score Away Match Time

0 - 3 Johnny Sexton - Penalty 5:34

11:38 Owen Farrell - Penalty 3 - 3

34:31 Owen Farrell - Penalty 6 - 3

44:19 James Haskell - Yellow card 6 - 3

6 - 8 Conor Murray - Try 45:08

6 - 10 Johnny Sexton - Conversion 46:34

50:27 Owen Farrell - Penalty 9 - 10

57:44 Anthony Watson - Try 14 - 10

Off - Jack McGrath 59:02

On - Cian Healy 59:02

Off - Mike Ross 59:07

On - Nathan White 59:07

59:26 On - Danny Care

59:26 Off - Ben Youngs

59:30 Off - Joe Marler

59:30 On - Mako Vunipola

62:02 Mike Brown - Try 19 - 10

63:25 Owen Farrell - Conversion 21 - 10

Off - Stuart McCloskey 63:36

On - Simon Zebo 63:36

65:09 On - Elliot Daly

65:09 Off - Owen Farrell

Off - Donnacha Ryan 65:29

On - Ultan Dillane 65:29

Off - CJ Stander 66:33

On - Rhys Ruddock 66:33

70:55 On - Jamie George

70:55 Off - Dylan Hartley

On - Eoin Reddan 70:57

Off - Conor Murray 70:57

70:57 Danny Care - Yellow card 21 - 10

70:58 Off - Chris Robshaw

70:58 On - Jack Clifford

On - Richardt Strauss 70:59

Off - Rory Best 70:59

76:36 Off - James Haskell

76:36 On - Courtney Lawes

On - Ian Madigan 76:39

Off - Johnny Sexton 76:39



App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC Name Name App Try Con Pen Drop YC RC

1 Mike Brown 15 Rob Kearney

1 Anthony Watson 14 Andrew Trimble

Jonathan Joseph 13 Robbie Henshaw

1 3 Owen Farrell 12 Stuart McCloskey

Jack Nowell 11 Keith Earls

George Ford 10 Johnny Sexton 1 1

Ben Youngs 9 Conor Murray 1

Joe Marler 1 Jack McGrath

Dylan Hartley (c) 2 Rory Best (c)

Dan Cole 3 Mike Ross

Maro Itoje 4 Donnacha Ryan

George Kruis 5 Devin Toner

Chris Robshaw 6 CJ Stander

1 James Haskell 7 Josh Van der Flier

Billy Vunipola 8 Jamie Heaslip

Jamie George 16 Richardt Strauss

Mako Vunipola 17 Cian Healy

Paul Hill 18 Nathan White

Courtney Lawes 19 Ultan Dillane

Jack Clifford 20 Rhys Ruddock

1 Danny Care 21 Eoin Reddan

Elliot Daly 22 Ian Madigan

Alex Goode 23 Simon Zebo

Assistant ref: Nigel Owens (Wal)

England 21 - 10 Ireland
27/02/2016

Twickenham

16:50

Referee: Romain Poite (Fra)

Assistant ref: Alexandre Ruiz (Fra)

TMO: Shaun Veldsman (SA)

Match Statistics Match Statistics


